
 
 

Administrative Departments eMail-IDs 
 

1 Administration of Justice  

 Prosecution prosecution@hry.nic.in 
 Advocate Genl (H.Court) advgen@hry.nic.in 
 Haryana State Legal Services Authority hslsa@hry.nic.in 
 High Court (PHC) highcourtchd@indianjudiciary.gov.in 
   

2 Agriculture and Farmers Welfare  

 Agro-Industries Corp. haicl@hry.nic.in 
 Haryana Kisan Ayug mshka-hry@nic.in 
 H.L.R.D.C. hlrdcl@hry.nic.in 
 Seeds Development Corp. hsdcl@hry.nic.in 
 H.S.A.M.B. hsamb@hry.nic.in 
 State Seed Certi. Agency hssca@hry.nic.in 
 Warehousing Corp. hwc@hry.nic.in 
 Horticulture horticulture@hry.nic.in 
   

3 Animal Husbandry & Dairying  

 Animal Husbandry & Dairying ahusbandry@hry.nic.in, dg.ahd@hry.nic.in

 Dairy Dev. Coop. hddcfl@hry.nic.in 
 Haryana Gau Sewa Aayog gauseva.aayog-hry@gov.in 
 Livestock Development Board hldb-hry@nic.in 
   

4 Archaeology & Museum  

 Archaeology & Museum archaeology@hry.nic.in 
   

5 Architecture  

 Architecture architecture@hry.nic.in 
   

6 Archives  

 Archives archives@hry.nic.in 
   

7 Art & Cultural Affairs  

 Art & Cultural Affairs cultural@hry.nic.in 
   

8 Chief Minister Secretariat  

 Chief Minister Office cmo@hry.nic.in 
   

9 Chief Secretary Secretariat  

 Hospitality hospitality@hry.nic.in 
 HIPA hipa@hry.nic.in 
 State Vigilance Bureau svb@hry.nic.in 
 Rajya Sainik Board hrsb@hry.nic.in 

 
 
  



9-A CS Organizations - Apex Bodies -  Commissions  

 Lokayukta lokayukta@hry.nic.in 
 Human Rights Commission (HRC) hhrc-hry@nic.in 
 State Information Commission cic@hry.nic.in 
 Right To Service Act Commission rtsc-hry@gov.in 
 State Election Commission sec@hry.nic.in 
   

10 Civil Aviation  

 Civil Aviation cavation@hry.nic.in 
   

11 Consolidation  

 Consolidation consolidation@hry.nic.in 
   

12 Cooperation  

 Registrar Cooperative Society cooperatives@hry.nic.in 
 Coop. Agri. & Rural Dev.Bank Ltd. hscabl@hry.nic.in 
 HARCO Bank harco@hry.nic.in 
 Coop. Dev. Federation(HARCOFED) hscdfl@hry.nic.in 
 Coop. Housing Fed.(Housefed) hschf@hry.nic.in 
 Coop. Labour & Const. Fed. hsclcfl@hry.nic.in 
 HAFED hafed@hry.nic.in 
 Fed.of Coop. Suger Mills(Sugarfed) hsfosml@hry.nic.in 
   

13 Development and Panchayats  

 Development & Panchayats panchayats@hry.nic.in 
 H.R.D.F. hrdfab@hry.nic.in 
 Rural Development drd@hry.nic.in 
 Kurukshetra Development Board kdb@hry.nic.in 
 Shivalik Development Board sdba@hry.nic.in 
 SJSRY & URBAN Development Society sjsrysuds@hry.nic.in 
   

14 Higher Education  

 Higher Education eduhigher@hry.nic.in 
   

15 Electronics & Information Technology  

 Electronics & Information Technology sit@hry.nic.in 
 Hartron hartron@hry.nic.in 
   

16 Environment  

 Environment environment@hry.nic.in 
 Pollution Control Board hspcb@hry.nic.in 
   

17 Excise & Taxation  

 Excise and Taxation pet@hry.nic.in 
   

18 Elections  

 Elections election@hry.nic.in 
 Census Operations census@hry.nic.in 



   

19 Employment  

 Employment employment@hry.nic.in 
   

20 Finance & Institutional Finance & Credit Control  

 Finance finance@hry.nic.in 
 Bureau of Public Enterprises hbpe-hr@nic.in 
 Lotteries lotteries@hry.nic.in 
 Local Audit localaudit@hry.nic.in 
 Small Savings ssavings@hry.nic.in 
 Treasuries and Accounts treasuries@hry.nic.in 
 Financial Corporation hfc@hry.nic.in 
   

21 Fisheries  

 Fisheries fisheries@hry.nic.in 
   

22 Food and Supplies  

 Food and Supplies foods@hry.nic.in 
 CONFED confed@hry.nic.in 
   

23 Forests  

 Forests forest@hry.nic.in 
 Haryana Forest Development Corporation md@hfdc.gov.in 
   

24 Health  

 Ayush info.hry-ayush@nic.in 
 AIDS Control Society hacs@hry.nic.in 
 Health health@hry.nic.in 
 National Health Mission-NRHM md-hr-nrhm@hry.nic.in 
 TB Cell and State Leprosy Cell hkns-hry@nic.in 
 Ayurvedic and Unani Council boausm@hry.nic.in 
 Council of Homoeopathic System of Medicines cohsom@hry.nic.in 
 Council of Indian Medicine boausm@hry.nic.in 
 Medical Council hmc@hry.nic.in 
 Dental/Nurse Registration Council hsdc@hry.nic.in, hnrc@hry.nic.in 
 Pharmacy Council hspc@hry.nic.in 
 blindness Control Society/TB Association bcs-hry@nic.in 
 Hind Kusht Nivaran Sangh, Hr hkns-hry@nic.in 
 Saket Council saket-hry@nic.in 
   

25 Home including  Jails  

 Police police@hry.nic.in 
 Police Housing Corpn. hphc@hry.nic.in 
 Prisons office_dg.prisons@hry.nic.in 
 Home Guards and Civil Defence ghcd@hry.nic.in 
 CID cid@hry.nic.in 
 State Police Complaint Authority spca.haryana@nic.in 
 WAKF Board ceohr@wakf.gov.in 



   

26 Housing  

 Housing Board hbh@hry.nic.in 
   

27 Industries and Commerce  

 Industries and Commerce industries@hry.nic.in 
 Supplies & Disposal supplies@hry.nic.in 
 H.F.C. hfc@hry.nic.in 
 Khadi and Village Industries Board hkvib@hry.nic.in 
 HSIIDC hsiidc@hry.nic.in 
   

28 Industrial Training  

 Industrial Trg. & Voc. Edu. itve@hry.nic.in 
   

29 Information, Public Relations and Languages  

 Information, Public Relations pr@hry.nic.in 
 History & Culture Academy hca-hry@nic.in 
 Haryana Punjabi Sahitya Academy hpsa@hry.nic.in 
 Haryana Sahitya Academy hsa@hry.nic.in 
 Sanskrit Academy sanskrita-hry@nic.in 
 Haryana Urdu Academy hua@hry.nic.in 
 Kala Parishad kalap-hry@nic.in 
 Kala Parishad KKR  

 SAMVAD samvad-hry@nic.in 
   

30 Irrigation & Water Resources  

 Irrigation and Water Resources irrigation@hry.nic.in 
 C.A.D.A. hrcada@chd.nic.in 
   

31 Labour  

 Labour labour@hry.nic.in 
   

32 Law and Legislative  

 Legal Remembrance lr@hry.nic.in 
 Vidhan Sabha itcellvs@hry.nic.in 
   

33 Medical Education and Research  

 Medical Education and Research medical@hry.nic.in 
   

34 Mines & Geology  

 Mines & Geology minesgeo@hry.nic.in 
   

35 Planning  

 Economic & Statistical Analysis esa@hry.nic.in 
   

36 Power  

 Chief Electrical Inspector cei@hry.nic.in 
 Dakshin Haryana Bijli Vitran Nigam dhbvn@hry.nic.in 



 Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission herc@chd.nic.in 
 H.P.G.C. Ltd. hpgc@hry.nic.in 
 H.V.P.N. Ltd. hvpn@hry.nic.in 
 Uttar Haryana Bijli Vitran Nigam hvbvn@hry.nic.in 
   

37 Printing and Stationery  

 Printing & Stationery printing@hry.nic.in 
   

38 Public Works (B and R) Department  

 Public Works (B and R) Department pwd-eic@hry.nic.in 
 Roads & Bridge Dev.Corpn. rbdc-hry@nic.in 
   

39 Public Health Engineering  

 Public Health Engineering pwph@hry.nic.in 
   

40 Raj Bhawan Affairs  

 Haryana Raj Bhawan governor@hry.nic.in 
 Indian Red Cross Society ircs@hry.nic.in 
   

41 Renewable energy  

 Renewable energy hareda@chd.nic.in 
 HAREDA hareda@chd.nic.in 
   

42 Revenue and Disaster Mgmt  

 Revenue and Disaster Mgmt revenue@hry.nic.in 
 Land Records landrecords@hry.nic.in 
 Mewat Development Agency, Nuh mda@hry.nic.in 
   

43 School Education  

 Board of School Education Bhiwani chairman@bseh.org.in 
 Elementary Education eduprimary@hry.nic.in 
 Secondary Education edusecondary@hry.nic.in 
 Haryana School Shiksha Pariyojna Parishad hpspp@hry.nic.in 
   

44 Science & Technology  

 Science & Technology sciencetech@hry.nic.in 
   

45 Social Justice and Empowerment  

 Social Justice & Empowerment sje@hry.nic.in 
 Haryana State Social Welfare Board hsswab@hry.nic.in 
 Welfare of Speech and Hearing Impairment hwsfhsh@hry.nic.in 
   

46 Sports & Youth Affairs  

 Sports & Youth Affairs sports@hry.nic.in 
   

47 Technical Education  

 Technical Education technicaledu@hry.nic.in 
 State Board of Tech Education bte-hry@nic.in 



 State Counselling Society hscs.dte@hry.nic.in 
   

48 Town and Country Planning and Urban Estate  

 Town & Country Planning tcp@hry.nic.in 
 Urban Estates urbanestates@hry.nic.in 
 H.U.D.A. huda@hry.nic.in 
   

49 Tourism  

 Tourism tourism@hry.nic.in 
 Tourism Development Corp. htdcl@hry.nic.in 
   

50 Transport  

 State Transport - Roadways transport@hry.nic.in 
   

51 Urban Local Bodies  

 Urban Local Bodies dulbhry@hry.nic.in 
   

52 Welfare of SC & BC  

 B.C. Kalyan Nigam bcews@hry.nic.in 
 SCs Finanace Dev Corp Ltd. scfdc-hry@nic.in 
 Welfare of S.C. & B.C woscbc@hry.nic.in 
   

53 Women and Child Development  

 Women & Child Development wcd@hry.nic.in 
 Council for child welfare ccw-hry@nic.in 
 Bharatiya Grameen Mahila Sangh bgms@hry.nic.in 
 
 


